FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-09-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101575809

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
New Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign	men
Document ID # Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day	
Name Strategic Technologies, Inc. 1025200	
Formerly 4)919	\mathcal{L}
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associa	ation
marviadar constant artificionip remove a transfering constant	
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Dennis Oberling Enterprises, L.C.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 8279 N.W. Revere	
Address (line 2)	
64151	
Address (line 3) Kalls as CTCy State/Country State/Country	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States,	y is , an
appointment of a domestic	
Corporation Association representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other Limited Liability Company document from Assignment,	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
20 50 50	ocumen
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the do Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the dot Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the dot public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the dot public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the dot public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the dot public burden reporting for this collection of information of informat	ashing
	S
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to the property of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0910

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address at at				
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (816) 444-8030				
Name Steven J. Br	aun			
Address (line 1) 8900 Ward Pa	rkway			
Address (line 2) Suite 210				
Address (line 3) Kansas City				
Address (line 4) 64114	mber of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument "		
Pages including any atta	•	ocument # 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
		stration Number(s)		
Trademark Applicatio	909152			
Number of Properties En	ter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ \$40.00		
1007	Enclosed Deposit Account			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if auditional recording to the count Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature	- Literation is true	and correct and any		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				

indicated herein.

Steven J. Braun

Name of Person Signing

Signature

12 - 19 - 200 0 Date Signed

ure

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at 555 U.S. Highway 1 South, Post Office Box 4115, Iselin, New Jersey 08830-4115, believes it is the owner of the service mark and trademark OUICK RATE for reference books containing comparative tariff rates and supplements therefor and for furnishing comparative tariff rates to others and updating such rates on a continual basis, including United States trademark and service mark Registration No. 909,152, filed March 2, 1971 and renewed on March 2, 1991 for the trademark and service mark QUICK RATE; and

WHEREAS Dennis Oberling Enterprises, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Missouri with a principal place of business at 8279 N.W. Revere, Kansas City, Missouri 64151, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said service mark and trademark, including the federal trademark and service mark registration that exists therefor:

Now, Therefore, for Twenty-Five Hundred Dollars (\$2500.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Dennis Oberling Enterprises whatever rights, title, and interests in and to said service mark and trademark it may have, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and service mark including U.S. Registration No. 909,152.

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

October __25_, 2000

me Col

DECLARATION

Marc Cooper, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Assignment, declares that he is authorized to execute this Assignment and that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, he believes that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

October 25_, 2000

By: Marc Cooper, President

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0912